TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Research Inc.		11/28/2000	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMO ORION INC.
Street Address:	500 CUMMINGS CENTER
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2429072	SAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-720-9600 Phone:

ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

28 State Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Floor 28

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

004518.79198
Ernest V. Linek
/Ernest V. Linek/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0682

900068481

Date:	02/05/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Orion - Thermo Orion Name Change	e#page1.tif
source=Orion - Thermo Orion Name Change	e#page2.tif
source=Orion - Thermo Orion Name Change	e#nage3 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0683

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin



Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

THERMO ORI	ON INC. Summary Screen		Supplies the state of the state	? Help with this form
The exact name	of the Domestic Profit Corporation: $\underline{\mathrm{T}}$	HERMO ORIO	N INC.	
The name was o	changed from: ORION RESEARCH,	INC. on 11/28/0	<u>)0</u>	
Mergered with:	ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. on ORION ACQUISITION INC. on 11/2/99 ADVANCED SENSOR TECHNOLOGY,			
Entity Type: Do	omestic Profit Corporation			
	umber: <u>043064009</u> ployer Identification Number (Old FEIN): <u>064009677</u>		
Date of Organiza	ation in Massachusetts: 02/07/199	6		
Current Fiscal N	Month / Day: <u>12 / 31</u>	Р	revious Fisca	I Month / Day: <u>00 / 00</u>
The location of No. and Street:	its principal office in Massachusetts: 166 CUMMINGS CENTER			
City or Town:	BEVERLY	State: MA	Zip: <u>01915</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>
If the business office: No. and Street:	entity is organized wholly to do busine	ss outside Mass	sachusetts, th	e location of that
City or Town:	State:	Zip:	Coun	try:
The name and a	ddress of the Registered Agent:	···········		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0684

Galanda de la companya de la company			
	ORPORATION SYSTEM DERAL STREET	<u>1</u>	
City or Town: BOSTO	<u>NC</u>	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02110</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>
The officers and all of the	directors of the corporat	ion:	
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	Expiration of Term
PRESIDENT	SETH HOOGASIAN	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA	
TREASURER	KENNETH APICERNO	81 WYMAN ST., WALTHAM, MA USA	
SECRETARY	SETH HOOGASIAN	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA	n/a
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	SAMUEL J. GESTEN	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA	
DIRECTOR	SETH HOOGASIAN	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA	
business entity stock is p	ublicly traded:		
The total number of share authorized to issue:	s and par value, if any, of	f each class of stock which the busir	ness entity is
Class of Stock		Total Authorized by Articles of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Par Value	Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares
CWP	\$0.01000	200,000 \$2,000.00	100
Annual and the second s			
Consent Ma	anufacturer Conf	fidential Data Does Not Require	Annual Report
Partnership <u>X</u> Re	esident Agent For F	Profit Merger Allowed	- 1 - 2 - 46.7
Select a type of filing from	m below to view this busi	iness entity filings:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0685

ALL FILINGS Administrative Dissolution Annual Report Application for Reinstatement Application For Revival			
		-	
Con	nments		
2001 - 2006 Commonwealth of Massachusetts		14. 12.44. 13.41. 14.11.11	(1 He

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 02/05/2007